

SPAR Group to Present at the Noble Financial Sixth Annual Equity Conference

TARRYTOWN, NY, June 2, 2010 -- SPAR Group, Inc. (Nasdag:SGRP) (the "Company" or "SPAR"), a leading supplier of retail merchandising and other marketing services throughout the United States and internationally, today announced that the Company will participate in the Noble Financial Capital Markets Sixth Annual Equity Conference -- ONTRACK 2010 on Tuesday, June 8, 2010 at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Time. The conference is being held at the Hard Rock Hotel in Hollywood, Florida.

Mr. Gary Raymond, SPAR's President and CEO will provide a Company overview as well as discuss recent developments, its acquisition strategy and industry trends. The presentation will be webcast with live audio and video, and available for viewing in the "Investors Relations" section, using the link available under "Events and Presentations" of SPAR Group's website at www.sparinc.com, by clicking on the following link http://noble.mediasite.com/mediasite/SilverlightPlayer/Default.aspx? peid=12d3b97089de419cb8b0039c6a4d9d6a1d or through the Noble Financial website at www.ontrack10.com.

It is recommended that those participants that would like to view the presentation register at least 10 minutes prior to the start of the presentation to ensure timely access. The SiverLight viewer is needed to participate and available via a free download from presentation link. In addition, the webcast and other conference material will be archived on the Company's website for 90 days following the event.

About Noble Financial

Noble Financial Capital Markets was established in 1984 and is an equity research driven, full-service investment banking boutique focused on small-cap, emerging growth companies. The company has offices in New York, Boston, New Jersey, St Louis and Boca Raton.

About SPAR Group

SPAR Group, Inc. is a diversified international merchandising and marketing services company that provides a broad array of services worldwide to help companies improve their sales, operating efficiency and profits at retail locations. SPAR Group provides product services, project services, in-store events, radio frequency identification ("RFID"), technology services and marketing research covering all product and trade classifications, including mass market, drug store, convenience store and grocery chains. Product services include product additions; placement, reordering, replenishment, labeling, evaluation and deletions, and project services include seasonal and special product promotions, product recalls and complete setups of departments and stores. The company operates throughout the United States and internationally in 11 of the most populated countries, including China and India. For more information, visit the SPAR Group's Web site at http://www.sparinc.com/.

Contacts: SPAR Group, Inc. James R. Segreto (914) 332-4100

> Alliance Advisors, LLC Investors: Alan Sheinwald (914) 669-0222

> Alliance Advisors, LLC Mark McPartland (910) 686-0455